
 

 

 

 DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

Department Academic Calendar for the Year 2017-18 (Tentative) 

 

JUNE 2017 

Date Day Description 

14-06-2017 Wednesday Faculty meeting at the dept of ECE 

15-06-2017 Thursday Last date for Submission of latest/revised laboratory manuals. 

16-06-2017 Friday 
Purchase committee meeting to be held at dept of ECE. 
Allocation of counseling files to the faculty. 

17-06-2017 Saturday 
Submission of Course plans for B.E/B.Tech II/IV, III/IV, IV/IV(1st Semester)  
M.E/M.Tech (2nd Semester 2016-17) 

17-06-2017 Saturday A meeting with class teachers of all years of B.E/B.Tech(1st Semester) 

19-06-2017 Monday 
Class work commencement for B.E/B.Tech  II/IV, III/IV, IV/IV(1st Semester) 
M.E/M.Tech (2nd Semester 2016-17) 

24-06-2017 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by Communications group 
A meeting with  personnel from Efftronics pvt ltd, Vijayawada in the dept of ECE 

26-06-2017 Monday Submission of Course files of Sem 2 of 2016-17   

27-06-2017 Tuesday A/C opening for IETE student chapter. 

29-06-2017 Thursday 2nd CRC for  M.E/M.Tech (2nd Semester) 2016-18 

JULY 2017 

Date Day Description 

01-07-2017 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by signal and image processing group  
2nd Feedback for  M.E/M.Tech (2nd Semester) 2016-18 

03-07-2017 Monday 
A meeting with members of program assessment and quality improvement (PAQI) 
committee. 

06-07-2017 
To 

08-07-2017 

Thursday 
To 
Saturday 

2nd Mid Examinations for M.E/M.Tech (2nd Semester) 2016-18 

08-07-2017 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by  Microwave and Antennas group 
Last instruction day for M.E/M.Tech (2nd Semester ) 2016-18 
Submission of Course plans for M.E/M.Tech (1st Semester 2017-18) 

10-07-2017 Monday Class work commencement for M.E/M.Tech (1st Semester) 2017-18 

13-07-2017 Thursday 
Last date for submission of MID-II Examination Marks for M.E/M.Tech (2nd 
semester) 2016-18 

15-07-2017 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by VLSI and Embedded systems group 
Faculty meeting in the dept of ECE 

17-07-2017 Monday Commencement of final examinations on M.E/M.Tech (2nd Semester) 2016-18 batch. 

21-07-2017 Friday Formation of IETE student body for the year 2017-18. 
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22-07-2017 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by VLSI and  Communications group 
A meeting with  personnel from Avantel pvt ltd, Visakhapatnam in the dept of ECE 

24-07-2017 Monday Commencement of Class work for M.E/M.Tech (3rd Semester) 2016-18 batch 

28-07-2017 Friday 1st Project Review for B.E/B. Tech IV/IV ECE-A 

29-07-2017 Saturday 1st Project Review for B.E/B. Tech IV/IV ECE-B 

29-07-2017 Saturday Lab session on Lab View training for III/IV B. Tech ECE-A  by department faculty 

AUGUST 2017 

Date Day Description 

01-08-2017 Tuesday 1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV  ECE-A (1st Semester) 

02-08-2017 Wednesday 1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV  ECE-B (1st Semester) 

03-08-2017 Thursday 1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV  ECE-C (1st Semester) 

05-08-2017 Saturday 1st Project Review for B.E/B.Tech IV/IV ECE-C 

04-08-2017 
To 

09-08-2017 

Friday 
To  
Wednesday 

1st Feedback for IV/IV B.E/B.Tech ECE 

08-08-2017 
To 

16-08-2017 

Tuesday 
To 
Wednesday 

1st Feedback for III/IV B.E/B.Tech ECE 

08-08-2017 Tuesday 1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE-A (1st Semester) 

09-08-2017 Wednesday 
1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV  ECE-A (1st Semester) 
 

10-08-2017 Thursday 1st Verification of Registers for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV 
1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV  ECE-B (1st Semester) 
 

10-08-2017 
to 

12-08-2017 

Thursday 
to 
Saturday 

1st Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV 

11-08-2017 
To 

19-08-2017 

Friday 
To 
Saturday 

1st Feedback for II/IV B.E/B.Tech ECE 

12-08-2017 Saturday 
Lab session on LabView training for III/IV B.Tech ECE-B  by department faculty 
1st CRC for M.E/M.Tech (1st Semester) 2017-18 
A meeting with  personnel from Efftronics pvt ltd, Vijayawada in the dept of ECE 

12-08-2017 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by signal and image processing group  
Faculty meeting in the dept of ECE 

17-08-2017 Thursday 
1st Verification of Registers for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV 
1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE-B (1st Semester) 

17-08-2017 
to 

19-08-2017 

Thursday 
to 
Saturday 

1st Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV  

18-08-2017 Friday 
Last date for submission of MID-I Marks for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV ECE 
1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE-C (1st Semester) 

19-08-2017 Saturday Lab session on LabView training for III/IV B.Tech ECE-C by department faculty 



 

 

 

 

 

21-08-2017 Monday 1st Verification of Registers for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV 

21-08-2017 
to 

23-08-2017 

Monday 
to 
Wednesday 

1st Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  

23-08-2017 Wednesday 
Eco friendly Ganesh contest and Essay writing competition to be held by Green club 
for  B.E/B.Tech ECE 
1st Feedback for  M.E/M.Tech (1st Semester) 2017-18 

24-08-2017 Thursday 
Last Date for submission of MID-I marks for B.E/B. Tech III/IV 
A meeting with class teachers of all years of B.E/B. Tech(1st Semester) 

26-08-2017 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by VLSI and Embedded systems group 
Basic level test -Part syllabus in Signals and systems, Networks and Digital 
Electronics (33 Questions, 50 Marks, 90 minutes) for B.E/B.Tech II/IV and III/IV ECE 

29-08-2017 Tuesday 
Last Date for submission of MID-I marks for B.E/B. Tech II/IV 
1st Guest lecture by eminent persons from reputed universities, IITs, NITs etc  for 
B.E/B. Tech ECE students 

30-08-2017 
 

Wednesday 1st Project Review for M.E/M.Tech 3rd Semester 2016-17 

30-08-2017 
To 

01-09-2017 

Wednesday 
To 
Friday 
 

1st MID Examination for M.E/M.Tech (1st Semester) 2017-18 

SPETEMBER 2017 

Date Day Description 

02-09-2017 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by Communications group 
Basic level test -Part syllabus in Signals and systems, Networks and Digital 
Electronics (33 Questions, 50 Marks, 90 minutes) for B.E/B. Tech II/IV and III/IV ECE 

05-09-2017 Monday Teachers day celebrations at the department of ECE 

06-09-2017 Tuesday Parent Teacher meeting 

08-09-2017 Friday A two day workshop /FDP organized by department of ECE for faculty. 

09-09-2017 
Saturday 2nd Project Review for B.E/B.Tech IV/IV ECE-A 

Faculty seminars by Communications group 

16-09-2017 
Saturday 2nd Project Review for B.E/B.Tech IV/IV ECE-B 

Faculty meeting at the dept of ECE 

18-09-2017 Monday 2nd CRC for B.E./B. Tech. IV/IV  ECE-A (1st Semester) 

19-09-2017 Tuesday 2nd CRC for B.E./B. Tech. IV/IV  ECE-B (1st Semester) 

20-09-2017 Wednesday 2nd CRC for B.E./B. Tech. IV/IV  ECE-C (1st Semester) 
Essay writing competition to be held by Wall Magazine club for  B.E/B.Tech ECE 

23-09-2017 
Saturday 2nd Project Review for B.E/B.Tech IV/IV ECE-C  

Faculty seminars by Signal and Image processing group 

30-09-2017 Saturday 
Celebrations of Vijayadasami in the dept of ECE 
A meeting with  personnel from Avantel pvt ltd, Visakhapatnam in the dept of ECE 



OCTOBER 2017 

Date Day Description 

03-10-2017 
To 

07-10-2017 

Tuesday 
To 
Saturday 

 
2nd Feedback for IV/IV B.E/B.Tech ECE 
 

03-10-2017 Tuesday 
A meeting with members of program assessment and quality improvement (PAQI) 
committee. 
Plantation programme in the dept of ECE  

07-10-2017 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by Microwave and Antennas group 
A meeting with  personnel from Efftronics pvt ltd, Vijayawada in the dept of ECE 

11-10-2017 Wednesday 2nd CRC for B.E./B. Tech. III/IV  ECE-A(1st Semester) 
2nd Guest lecture by eminent persons from reputed universities, IITs, NITs etc  for 
B.E/B. Tech ECE students 

12-10-2017 Thursday 2nd CRC for B.E./B. Tech. III/IV  ECE-B (1st Semester) 

13-10-2017 Friday 2nd CRC for B.E./B. Tech. III/IV  ECE-C (1st Semester) 

14-10-2017 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by Microwave and Antennas group 
Faculty meeting at the dept of ECE 

16-10-2017 Monday 2nd CRC for B.E./B. Tech. II/IV  ECE-A (1st Semester) 
 

17-10-2017 Tuesday 2nd CRC for B.E./B. Tech. II/IV  ECE-B (1st Semester) 

18-10-2017 Wednesday 2nd CRC for B.E./B. Tech. II/IV  ECE-BC(1st Semester) 
2nd Verification of Registers for B.E./B. Tech. IV/IV ECE 

18-10-2017 
to  

21-10-2017 

Wednesday 
to  
Saturday 

2nd Mid Examinations for B.E./B. Tech. IV/IV 

19-10-2017 
To 

25-10-2017 

Thursday 
To 
Wednesday 

 
2nd Feedback for II/IV B.E/B. Tech ECE 

21-10-2017 Saturday Faculty seminars by VLSI and Embedded system group 

21-10-2017 Saturday 
Lab session on IE3D training for III/IV B. Tech ECE-C  by department faculty  
Last Instruction day for B.E./B. Tech. IV/IV 

23-10-2017 Monday 2nd Verification of Registers for B.E./B. Tech. III/IV ECE 

23-10-2017 
to 

25-10-2017 

Monday 
to 
Wednesday 

2nd Mid Examinations for B.E./B. Tech. III/IV  

26-10-2017 Thursday 2nd Verification of Registers for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV ECE 

26-10-2017 
to 

28-10-2017 

Thursday 
to 
Saturday 

2nd Mid Examinations for B.E./B. Tech. II/IV  

27-10-2017 Friday Last date for submission of MID-II Marks for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV ECE 

28-10-2017 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by Communications group  
Last instruction day for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV, III/IV 

30-10-2017 Monday 
Last date for submission of MID-II Marks for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV ECE 
Commencement of University Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV 



 

 

 

NOVEMBER 2017 

Date Day Description 

03-11-2017 Friday 
Last date for submission of MID-II Marks for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV ECE 
A meeting with class teachers of all years of B.E/B.Tech(2nd  Semester) 

04-11-2017 Saturday 
Submission of Course plans for B.E/B.Tech IV/IV(2nd Semester)   
A meeting with members of program assessment and quality improvement (PAQI) 
committee. 

06-11-2017  Monday 
Class work commencement for B.E/B.Tech IV/IV (2nd Semester)  
Commencement of End Semester Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV,III/IV 

10-11-2017 Friday 2nd CRC for M.E/M.Tech 1st Semester 2017-18 

11-11-2017 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by Signal and Image processing group 
Faculty meeting at the dept of ECE 

16-11-2017 Thursday 2nd Feedback for M.E/M.Tech 1st Semester 2017-18 

18-11-2017 Saturday Faculty seminars by Microwave and Antennas  group 

23-11-2017 Thursday 2nd  Project Review for M.E/M.Tech 3rd Semester 2016-17 

23-11-2017 
To 

25-11-2017 

Thursday 
To 
Saturday 

2nd  MID Examination for M.E/M.Tech (1st Semester) 2017-18 

25-11-2017 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by VLSI and Embedded systems group 
A meeting with  personnel from Avantel pvt ltd, Visakhapatnam in the dept of ECE 

27-11-2017 Monday Commencement of Practical Examinations for B.E./B.Tech III/IV 

30-11-2017 Thursday Last date for submission of MID-II marks for  M.E/M.Tech 1st Semester 207-18 

DECEMBER 2017 

Date Day Description 

02-12-2017 Saturday Submission of Course plans for B.E/B.Tech II/IV, III/IV(2nd Semester)  

04-12-2017 Monday 
Class work commencement for B.E/B.Tech II/IV, III/IV (2nd Semester)  
Semester End Examination for M.E/M.Tech 1st Semester 2017-18 

09-12-2017 Saturday 3rd   Project Review for B.E./B.Tech .IV/IV ECE-A (2nd Semester) 

16-12-2017 Saturday 
3rd  Project Review for B.E./B.Tech .IV/IV ECE-B (2nd Semester) 
A meeting with  personnel from Efftronics pvt ltd, Vijayawada in the dept of ECE 

18-12-2017 Monday 1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV  ECE-A (2nd Semester) 

19-12-2017 Tuesday 1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV  ECE-B (2nd Semester) 

20-12-2017 Wednesday 1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV  ECE-C (2nd Semester) 

21-12-2017 
To 

22-12-2017 

Thursday 
To 
Friday 

Reformation of ACES body in the department of ECE for the year 2017-18. 

23-12-2017 Saturday 3rd   Project Review for B.E./B.Tech .IV/IV ECE-C (2nd Semester) 

23-12-2017 Saturday 
Basic level test -Full syllabus in Signals and systems, Networks and Digital 
Electronics(33 Questions, 50 Marks, 90 minutes) for B.E/B.Tech II/IV and III/IV ECE 
Submission of Course plans for M.E/M.Tech 2nd Semester 2017-18 



 

 

 

 

26-12-2017 Tuesday Commencement of Class work for M.E/M.Tech 2nd Semester 2017-18 

26-12-2017 
TO 

30-12-2017 

Tuesday  
To  
Saturday 

1st Feedback for IV/IV B.E/B.Tech ECE  
Conducting sports activities by the sport club dept of ECE for the students of all 
departments. 

30-12-2017 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by Communications group 
Faculty meeting at the dept of ECE 

JANUARY 2018 

Date Day Description 

04-01-2018 Thursday 1st Verification of Registers for B.E/B.Tech IV/IV ( 2nd Semester) 

04-01-2018 
to 

06-01-2018 

Thursday 
to 
Saturday 

1st Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV (2nd Semester) 

06-01-2018 Saturday Faculty seminars by Signal and image processing group 

17-01-2018 Wednesday 
Last date for submission of MID-I marks for  B.E./B.Tech .IV/IV (2nd Semester) 
A meeting with class teachers of all years of B.E/B.Tech(2nd  Semester) 

18-01-2018 Thursday 1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV  ECE-A (2nd Semester) 

19-01-2018 Friday 1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV  ECE-B (2nd Semester) 

22-01-2018 Monday 1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV  ECE-C (2nd Semester) 

24-01-2018 
To 

31-01-2018 

Wednesday 
To 
Wednesday 

1st Feedback for III/IV B.E/B.Tech ECE 

27-01-2018 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by Microwave and Antennas group 
Faculty meeting at the dept of ECE 

29-01-2018 Monday 1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE-A (2nd Semester) 

30-01-2018 Tuesday 1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE-B (2nd Semester) 

31-01-2018 Wednesday 1st CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE-C (2nd Semester) 

FEBRUARY 2018 

Date Day Description 

01-02-2018 Thursday 1st Verification of Registers for B.E/B.Tech III/IV ( 2nd Semester) 

01-02-2018 
to 

03-02-2018 

Thursday 
to 
Saturday 

1st Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV (2nd Semester) 
1st Feedback for II/IV B.E/B.Tech ECE 

03-02-2018 Saturday 
Faculty seminars by VLSI and Embedded group 
A meeting with  personnel from Avantel pvt ltd, Visakhapatnam in the dept of ECE 

05-02-2018 Monday 1st Verification of Registers for B.E/B.Tech II/IV ( 2nd Semester) 

05-02-2018 
to 

07-02-2018 

Monday 
to 
Wednesday 

1st Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV (2nd Semester) 

08-02-2018 Thursday A meeting with members of program assessment and quality improvement (PAQI) 



 

 

committee. 
Last date for submission of MID-I marks for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV (2nd Semester) 

10-02-2018 Saturday 2nd Project Review for B.E./B.Tech .IV/IV ECE-A (2nd Semester) 

13-02-2018 Tuesday Last date for submission of MID-I marks for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV (2nd Semester) 

16-02-2017 
To 

17-02-2017 

Friday 
To 
Saturday 

A Two Day National Level Student Tech Fest EPROBE2k18 organized by dept of ECE 
in association with ACES. 
 

17-02-2018 Saturday 
2nd Project Review for B.E./B.Tech .IV/IV ECE-B (2nd Semester) 
Faculty meeting at the dept of ECE 

19-02-2018 Monday Parent teacher meeting 

20-02-2018 Tuesday 9th Department Advisory Committee meeting in the dept of ECE 

24-02-2018 Saturday 
2nd Project Review for B.E./B.Tech .IV/IV ECE-C (2nd Semester) 
1st CRC for M.E/M.Tech 2nd Semester 2017-18 

26-02-2018 
To 

03-03-2018 

Monday 
To 
Saturday 

2nd Feedback for IV/IV B.E/B.Tech ECE 

28-02-2018 Wednesday 2nd CRC for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV  ECE-A (2nd Semester) 

MARCH 2018 

Date Day Description 

01-03-2018 Thursday 2nd CRC for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV  ECE-B (2nd Semester) 

03-03-2018 Saturday 
1st  Feedback for M.E/M.Tech 2nd Semester 2017-18  
Faculty seminars by Communications group 
A meeting with  personnel from Efftronics pvt ltd, Vijayawada in the dept of ECE 

05-03-2018 Monday 
2nd CRC for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV  ECE-C (2nd Semester) 
3rd   Project Review for M.E/M.Tech 3rd Semester 2016-17 

08-03-2018 Thursday 2nd Verification of Registers for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV ECE (2nd Semester) 

08-03-2018 
to 

10-03-2018 

Thursday 
to 
Saturday 

2nd Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV ECE (2nd Semester) 

10-03-2018 Saturday 
Last Instruction day for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV 
Faculty seminars by Signal and Image processing group 
Faculty meeting at the dept of ECE 

12-03-2017 Monday Last date for Submission of MID-I marks for M.E/M.Tech 2nd Semester 2017-18 

13-03-2018 Tuesday 2nd CRC for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV  ECE-A (2nd Semester) 

14-03-2018 Wednesday 2nd CRC for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV  ECE-B (2nd Semester) 

15-03-2018 Thursday 
Last date for Submission of MID-II marks for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV ECE (2nd Semester) 
2nd CRC for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV  ECE-C (2nd Semester) 

17-03-2018 Saturday Faculty seminars by Signal and image processing group 

19-03-2018 Monday Commencement of University Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV 

19-03-2018 
To 

24-03-2018 

Monday 
To 
Saturday 

2nd Feedback for III/IV B.E/B.Tech ECE 



 

 

 

 

 

Dr.V.RajyaLakshmi 

Prof. & Head , ECE 

21-03-2018 Wednesday 2nd CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE-A (2nd Semester) 

22-03-2018 Thursday 2nd CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE-B (2nd Semester) 

23-03-2018 Friday 2nd CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE-C (2nd Semester) 

24-03-2018 Saturday Faculty seminars by Microwave and Antennas group 

27-03-2018 
To 

30-03-2018 

Tuesday 
To 
Friday 

2nd Feedback for II/IV B.E/B.Tech ECE 

28-03-2018 Wednesday Last instruction day for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV(2nd Semester) 

31-03-2018 Saturday 
2nd Verification of Registers for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV (2nd Semester) 
Faculty seminars by VLSI and Embedded group 

31-03-2018 
to 

03-04-2018 

Saturday 
to 
Tuesday 

2nd Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV (2nd Semester)  

APRIL 2018 

Date Day Description 

02-04-2018 Monday Last instruction day for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV(2nd Semester) 

04-04-2018 Wednesday Last date for submission of MID-II marks for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV, III/IV (2nd Semester) 

06-04-2018 Friday 
Commencement of End Semester Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV, III/IV(2nd 
Semester) 

07-04-2018 Saturday 
Verification of Counseling files 
Faculty meeting at the dept of ECE 

14-04-2018 Saturday 
2nd CRC for M.E/M.Tech 2nd Semester 2017-18 
A meeting with  personnel from Avantel pvt ltd, Visakhapatnam in the dept of ECE 

19-04-2018 Thursday 2nd Feedback for M.E/M.Tech 2nd Semester 2017-18 

23-04-2018 Monday 3rd   Project Review for M.E/M.Tech 3rd Semester 2016-17 

23-04-2018 
To 

26-04-2018 

Monday 
To 
Thursday 

2nd Mid examination for  M.E/M.Tech 2nd Semester 2017-18 

26-04-2018 Thursday Last instruction day  for M.E/M.Tech 2nd Semester 2017-18 

30-04-2018 Monday Last date for submission of MID-II marks  

MAY 2018 

Date Day Description 

07-05-2018 Monday End Semester Examination for M.E/M.Tech 2nd Semester 2017-18 


